28/10/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
02/06/2025
30/05/2025

30/05/2025
30/05/2025
28/05/2025
23/05/2025
22/05/2025
20/05/2025
20/05/2025
19/05/2025
16/05/2025
16/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025
14/05/2025
13/05/2025

13/05/2025
12/05/2025
09/05/2025
09/05/2025

08/05/2025

08/05/2025
08/05/2025
07/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/05/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
28/04/2025
16/04/2025
15/04/2025
11/04/2025
11/04/2025
10/04/2025
10/04/2025
10/04/2025
09/04/2025
08/04/2025

08/04/2025
07/04/2025

04/04/2025
04/04/2025
03/04/2025

10:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:30
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00
09:00

09:00
09:00
10:00

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Name of Deceased

Moss, Harry Raymond Brian

Cox, Martin John
Daniels, Rachel Helen

Homes, Allister Angus Victor

Lilwall, Leslie Kenneth
Peters, Ernest Gerald
Ward, George Robin
Cartwright, David Brian
Shipway, Barbara Jean
Harrison, Joan

Cocks, Violet

Hackett, Peter Wilfred
Hayes, Angela Doris
Burrows, Doreen Sylvia
Bayley, Albert David
Mason, Margaret Ivy
Newbury, Carol Lesley
Hillson, Martin John
Phelan, Lucy Jane
Crockett, Betty Joyce
Griffiths, Martin David
Cole, Layton Wesley
Marshall, Laura Ann
Parfett, Beryl Rose
Symons, Jean Lilian
Jones, George Grenfell

Everard, Beatrice Mary Anne

Robinson, Barrington
Bebbington, Joyce
Bluck, Christine Annette
Lomas, Andrea Dawn

McGann, Peter Stuart

Massey, Jean Diana
Ritchie, George Lawrence
Edwards, Jayne Rosemary
Cosslett, Ronald James
Moon, Paul Alan

Heath, Mary Elizabeth

Moss, Harry Raymond Brian

Young, Roger

Searle, Megan Ann
Snowe, Keiran Steven
Choney, Stephen
Johnson, Kathleen Angela
Everall, Nesta Josie-May
Flynn, Susan Elaine
Waldron, Richard Anthony
Orr, Angela Bernadette
Begum, Sangrez

Hoskins, John Paul
Bayliss, Ruby Hazel

Dale, Millicent Gladys Joy
Pantall, Frederick James
O'Meara, Michael John

14 Years
64 Years
56 Years
47 Years
97 Years
90 Years
92 Years
90 Years
92 Years
93 Years
85 Years

77 Years
87 Years
79 Years
90 Years
96 Years
81 Years
64 Years
49 Years
95 Years
48 Years
15 Years
41 Years
94 Years
88 Years
82 Years
89 Years

40 Years
94 Years
74 Years
50 Years

86 Years

92 Years
89 Years
74 Years
86 Years
66 Years
71 Years
14 Years
78 Years
86 Years
29 Years
73 Years
90 Years
94 Years
75 Years
41 Years
91 Years
88 Years

50 Years
96 Years

96 Years
64 Years
73 Years

Hearing Type

Pre inquest review
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening

Malvern
Kington
Droitwich
Cheltenham
Malvern
Broadway
Kidderminster
Bromsgrove
Malvern
Worcester
Birmingham

Tenbury Wells
Pershore
Kidderminster
Malvern
Redditch
Redditch
Droitwich
Redditch
Tewkesbury
Worcester
Redditch
Droitwich
Bewdley
Redditch
Bewdley
Worcester

Tenbury Wells
Stourbridge
Worcester
Pershore

Worcester

Henley-in-Arden
Droitwich
Kidderminster
Worcester
Southampton
Redditch
Malvern
Worcester
Worcester
Birmingham
Malvern
Broadway
Pershore
Birmingham
Kidderminster
Worcester
Redditch

Worcester
Evesham

Worcester
Worcester
Kidderminster



